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Officers for 1970 
Chairman 
Vice-Chairman 
Reo. Secretary 
Corr. Secretary 
Treasurer 
Memb.ership 
Hospitality 
Historian 
Publicity 
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were as follows: 
Sonia Adams 
Virginia Malajian 
Dolores Tashjian 
Mickey Damurjian 
Ardemis Nazarian 
Mary Najarian 
Gloria Ermoian 
Alice Arzoomanian 
Violet Kasparian 

We had 7 new members last year. Tntal membership as of Dec. 31, 1969 
was • The Executive Board held 2 meetings and there were 10 general 
meetings during the year. 

Highlights of the year included: Cotillion; Luncheon meeting; Brunch; 
Charity Festival; Fish 'n Chips family dinne'r. · 

Plans for coming year include: Cotillion; Covered-dish suppers; 
plus some new activities and projects. 

Treasurer's Report 
Balance en Hand 12/31/69 

Receipts for 1970: 
Dues 
Bridge Club 
Fish 'n Chips Dinner 
Charity Festival 
January Luncheon Meeting 
Theater Party 1969-additional receipts 
Dark Horse 
Cotillion Receipts 

Total Receipts. • • • • 
Disbursements: 

St. Thomas Armemian Church 
Deposit with orchestra for '71 
Postage 
AMAA - student education 
Dues - Church Women United 
Cotillion expenses. 

Cash Balance, December 31, 1970 

$ 
Cotillion 

• • • • • 
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$ 447 .oo 
337.00 
174.28 
116.07 

27.00 
20.00 
4.65 

6,123.50 

• • • • • • • • 

4,000.00 
100.00 
68.55 
30.00 
15.00 

3, 200."92 

• • • • • • • • • 

$ 

$ 628.83 

7,249.50 

7,878.33 

7,414.47 

~ 463.86 
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