ST. THOMAS ARMENIAN CHURCH - TENAFLY, N.J.

Women's Guild

were as follows:
Sonia Adams
Virginia Malajian
Dolores Tashjian
Mickey Damurjian
Ardemis Nazarian
Mary Najarian
Gloria Ermoian
Alice Arzoomanian
Violet Kasparian

We had 7 new members last year. Total membership as of Dec. 31, 1969 was . The Executive Board held 2 meetings and there were 10 general meetings during the year.

Highlights of the year included: Cotillion; Luncheon meeting; Brunch; Charity Festival; Fish 'n Chips family dinner.

Plans for coming year include: Cotillion; Covered-dish suppers; plus some new activities and projects.

Treasurer's Report		
Balance on Hand 12/31/69		\$ 628.83
Receipts for 1970:	.	
Dues	\$ 447.00	
Bridge Club	337.00	· ·
Fish'n Chips Dinner	174.28	
Charity Festival	116.07	
January Luncheon Meeting	27.00	
Theater Party 1969-additional receipts		
Dark Horse	4.65	
Cotillion Receipts	6,123.50	7,249.50
Total Receipts Disbursements:		\$ 7,878.33
St. Thomas Armenian Church	\$ 4,000.00	
Deposit with orchestra for '71 Cotilli		
Postage	68.55	
AMAA - student education	30.00	
Dues - Church Women United	15.00	
Cotillion expenses	3,200.92	7,414.47
Cash Balance, December 31, 1970		\$ 463.86